PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMD Serono Research Center, Inc.	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck Patent GmbH	
Street Address:	Frankfurter Str. 250	
City:	64293 Darmstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10292418
Application Number:	11475627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email: docket@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD.

Address Line 1: 20 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 142085-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah A. Melchi

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merck-002-475627#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021210 FRAME: 0177

500587515

,01 UU U84

ASSIGNMENT

EMD Serono Research Center, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers onto **Merck Patent GmbH**, having its principal offices at Frankfurter Str. 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Applications:

United States Patent Application No. 10/292,418, filed on November 12, 2002 Title: "Expression and Export of Angiogenesis Inhibitors as Immunofusins"

United States Patent Application No. 11/475,627, filed on June 27, 2006 Title: "Expression and Export of Angiogenesis Inhibitors as Immunofusins"

the inventions described therein, and any and all corresponding patents, reissues, continuations and extensions of the foregoing throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **Merck Patent GmbH** to the full end of the term for which patents based on said Applications are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by EMD Serono Research Center, Inc., if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

Signed at Billerica, Massachusetts this 23rd day of _______, 2008.

EMD SERONO RESEARCH CENTER, INC.

Sofra Akushell

By_

RECORDED: 07/09/2008

Name: Steve Arkinstall

Title: Vice President

REEL: 021210 FRAME: 0178